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Congressional	  

District	  

Total	  

Recipients	  

Total	  

Annual	  

Benefit	  

Retirees	   Disabled	  
Widow(er)s	  

&	  Spouses	  
Children	  

WI - 1 149,734
 

$2.5 

billion 
106,080
 

20,744
 

13,009
 

9,901

WI - 2 134,498
 

$2.2 

billion 
98,347 16,735

 

11,427
 

7,989

WI - 3 159,867
 

$2.4 

billion 
114,799
 

21,035
 

14,234
 

9,799
 

• 869,996 Retired Workers
• 160,916 Disabled Workers
• 70,345 Widow(er)s
• 36,014 Spouses
• 75,168 Children 

Social Security benefits provide $19 Billion 
Each year to Wisconsin’s economy 

In Wisconsin there are 1,212,439 Social 
Security beneficiaries, including:	  

Social	  Security	  provides	  a	  lifeline	  to	  beneficiaries,	  their	  families,	  and	  the	  local	  businesses	  
which	  serve	  them.	  	  While	  some	  in	  Washington	  claim	  America	  can’t	  afford	  programs	  like	  
Social	  Security	  and	  Medicare,	  the	  truth	  is	  states	  like	  Wisconsin	  can’t	  afford	  to	  lose	  the	  
economic	  benefits	  they	  provide	  to	  every	  community	  in	  the	  state.	  

Wisconsin Social Security Snapshot by Congressional District 

Social	  Security	  Contributes	  Billion$	  
to	  Wisconsin’s	  Economy	  



Congressional	  

District	  

Total	  

Recipients	  

Total	  

Annual	  

Benefit	  

Retirees	   Disabled	  
Widow(er)s	  

&	  Spouses	  
Children	  

WI - 4 113,716
 

$1.6 

billion 
69,082
 

24,154
 

9,239
 

11,241
 

WI- 5 152,766
 

$2.6 

 billion 
113,872 16,477

 

13,968
 

8,449
 

WI - 6 161,983
 

$2.6 

billion 
119,242 19,833

 

13,963
 

8,945
 

WI - 7 182,166
 

$2.8 

billion 
134,648
 

22,281 15,805
 

9,432
 

WI - 8 157,709 $2.5 

billion 
113,926
 

19,657
 

14,714
 

9,412
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