Social Security Snapshot

Social Security Contributes Billion\$ to Wisconsin's Economy

In Wisconsin there are 1,212,439 Social Security beneficiaries, including:

- 869,996 Retired Workers
- 160,916 Disabled Workers
- 70,345 Widow(er)s
- 36,014 Spouses
- 75,168 Children

Social Security benefits provide \$19 Billion Each year to Wisconsin's economy



Social Security provides a lifeline to beneficiaries, their families, and the local businesses which serve them. While some in Washington claim America can't afford programs like Social Security and Medicare, the truth is states like Wisconsin can't afford to lose the economic benefits they provide to every community in the state.



Wisconsin Social Security Snapshot by Congressional District

Congressional District	Total Recipients	Total Annual Benefit	Retirees	Disabled	Widow(er)s & Spouses	Children
WI - 1	149,734	\$2.5 billion	106,080	20,744	13,009	9,901
WI - 2	134,498	\$2.2 billion	98,347	16,735	11,427	7,989
WI - 3	159,867	\$2.4 billion	114,799	21,035	14,234	9,799

Social Security Snapshot



WI 4 - WI 8

Congressional District	Total Recipients	Total Annual Benefit	Retirees	Disabled	Widow(er)s & Spouses	Children
WI - 4	113,716	\$1.6 billion	69,082	24,154	9,239	11,241
WI- 5	152,766	\$2.6 billion	113,872	16,477	13,968	8,449
WI - 6	161,983	\$2.6 billion	119,242	19,833	13,963	8,945
WI - 7	182,166	\$2.8 billion	134,648	22,281	15,805	9,432
WI - 8	157,709	\$2.5 billion	113,926	19,657	14,714	9,412